sz, R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

2 \¢ (Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Websiie: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjicollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

=

St College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
B Cologe Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI Il NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

02/04/2022

NOTICE
DEGREE COLLEGE

Department of Information Technology organizes a Session on ‘Introduction to
Blockchain Technology’ techConnect Lecture 4

Date: Saturday, April 9, 2022
Time: 9:30 am-10:30 am
Mode: Hybrid (Offline — Room no 52/ Zoom PLatform)

Resource Person: Mr.Wilson Anthony Kallarakkal
(Data Analyst in MarshMcLennan)

2019: Star College Status by DB1
2008: Best College by University of Mumba 2010: IMC RBNQ Award ‘Performance Excellenc
2011: ‘Best Teacher Award’ by Government of Mahar i 2013; DST-FIST 2014: STAR Collage
2013 & 2014: "Jagar Jaanlvar 1 Award' by Govt, of Maharashtra 2018: 1S0 14001:2015 2016: |SO 9001:2015 2017: 1S0 27001:201

2018:



pecroditey,
09'@.??.3’3?}"0

R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi vidya Prachar samitis RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Fax No: +91 22 25150957

Websiie: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763
College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI 1I NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

Best College
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

FLYER
e
:’ﬁ'? - \ Hindi Vidya Prachar Samiti's
)" Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College of Arts, Science and Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)
¢ : Ghatkopar(West), Mumbai-400086, INDIA
g 2
Department of IT
Organizes
DBT Star Activity
A techConnect Session on
“Introduction to Blockchain Technologies and DeFi (Decentralized Finance)”
By
Mr. Wilson Antony Kallarakkal
Analyst - Data Analytics in Marsh & McLennan
Date - 9™ April 2022
Time - 9:30 AM
Venue - Room no 52

Live on YouTube - http://www.youtube.com/watch?v=HZ7aC-g4idc

Nahdrashiya,; DA

ar Ve, Nuraga

2019: Star College Status by DBT
2 me ear 2009

2008: Best College by University of Mumbai 2010: IMC RENQ Award 'Per
2011: er f f Maha:
2013 & 2014: 'Jag 5
2018; Autonomous Status by 1




.ﬁ R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi Vidya Prachar samiti's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Websiie: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

=53

-

50 sopr College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
g College Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI 1l NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)
Report

Department of Information Technology

Capacity Development and Skill Enhancement activity organized for improving
student capability

Session on ‘Introduction to Blockchain Technology’ techConnect
Lecture 4

Date: Saturday, April 9, 2022 Time: 9:30 am-10:30 am
Conducted By :IT Department
Teachers Involved:

Archana Bhide
Bharati Bhole
Jeba Roselet
Prachi Surve
Aditi Prajapati
Priyasha Sawant
Anju Rai

Sindhu Punam

0 NGO e D3 =

Mode of Conduct /Venue: Blended FY - Room no 52, SY and TY - zoom platform

Total students benefited:- 77 FYIT -63 & SYand TY - 14

YouTube Live Link ::https://youtu.be/b2IV7xysYiU

Zoom Meeting Link:

https://zoom.us/|/996651969307pwd=Z2G5ZcGFWRERpRXZzMTJOZONxWIIzUTO9

Resource Person: Mr.Wilson Anthony Kallarakkal
(Data Analyst in MarshMcLennan)

Content of session :

A techconnect lecture session on Introduction to Blockchain Technology was conducted on 9
. April 2022 for IT students .The students got insight into basics of Blockchain technology and
“«Grypto currency . The concepts of centralized and decentralized financial services were

[0 : --_&‘ist_;ussed in the session. Different decentralized cryptocurrencies ,progress of Win

=1
) ]
|
\ ;’l 2019: Star College Stz y UD G s .
\ ; _'f, 2008 - 5 " 2010 A > § X 1] A Fr A YA 7Y D WRANITISIH U, iNDHA
> 4 2011: 1 i M a 2013: : 2014: F eg
2013 & 2014: o A i y Gov Ma shira 2016: 2016: iS50 9 : 2017: IS



seamws R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)
R\ (inai vidya prachar samis RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)
Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957
College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

@‘:"1'1!0“‘b
Bout Collage Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI 1l NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

DEFI and The concept of NFT , process of acquiring and popularity of NFT was discussed.
The Resource Person Mr. Wilson also made the students aware about the risks involved in

use of crypto currency, and the rise and fall in popularity of these technologies. The session
concluded with interactive discussion with teachers and students.

2008: Best College by University of Mumba
2011: ‘B« I
2013 & 2014; ‘Jagar Jaanivan
2018: Autonomous Status by University Grz




wwmses. R, J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi Vidya Prachar samitis RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Websiie: www.rjcollege. edu in Email: rlcollege@ricollege edu.in Tel No 491 22 251 51763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

.-.,<-\-.->._.: 1c7¢

Best Golloge Affiliated to UN[VERSITY OF MUMBAI II NAAC Re-Accredlted ‘A Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

PHOTOS

n GPS Map Camera

Mumbai, Maharashtra, India

TEBS-8, TPS Lane 3, CGS Colony, Parmt Nagar, Ghaticopar West, Mumbal,
Maharashra 4000886, India

Lat Y9.080878"

Long 72.97013"

09/04/22 09:54 AM

~<= AP
Mumbai, Maharashtra, India
Opposite Ghatkoper Rallway Station, Ghatkopar J.P. Rosd, Shival Nager, OGS
Colony, Pant Nagar, Ghatkopar West, Mumbal, Maharashtra 400086, inda
Lat 19.087286°
- Long 72.908822°
Tt o A € 06/04/22 09862 AM

2019: Star Gr.sskopar (v, OB, Maharastitrs, INDIA
R 2008: 2010:
- 2011: 2013: 2014:

— 2013 & 2014: ‘Jacar 2016: 2016: 2017:
2018:



qmiser. R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

- \ (Hindi Vidya Prachar samit's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

@o‘go\" College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
eiiColiege Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI |I NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

R““““r““iaﬂ Jhunjhunwala College of Arts, Science & Commerce
(Autonomous), Ghatkopar(West)

techConnect Session- "Introduction to BlockChain & DeFi"
Saturday, 9th April, 2022 at 9:30 AM

Roll NO N s [
— me gn |

L"O‘ |_Anushka  Mishra Ofvalice .

LS | Kadad  ses, o

89 Bty anka N. Badks (?né}_‘l,

108 | Sak¥L? M  Yoday | SeleS
S I Sneha - V- Sonos -‘IW&'—I '

€9 | Py Falie Crannf

1 ]
o [l S (2l

92 'Rija Sonan R~

17 | Mayawmag  Qar
%6 | Aba  Ehan i D2

X% | O \ithendonna A=

(4| Bhestal Lhavhan - wpt=
1 | Chaya fatel cieyd |
/5 o) RAVNIRANJAN I NG

/‘*__ i ‘ :Izé:t-l': HCE M

\\ ¥ .. ’* 2019: Star College Status by DBT
\ o= / 2008: Best College by University of Mumbai  2010: IMC RBN( rd ‘Performance Excellence’ for the year 2009

g e 2011: ‘Best Teacher Award’ by Government of Mahara: 2013: DST-FIST 2014: DBT STAR Calls
1:2015 2017

""" 2043 & 2014: ‘Jagar Jaanivancha Award' by Govt, of Maharashtra 2016 ISO 14001:2015 2016: ISO 90



seamser. R, J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)
4

'
A (Hindi Vidya Prachar samitrs RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957

%,-, College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956
UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI I NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala ¢
{Autonomons), Ghatkopariw est)

ollege of Arts, Science & ( ammerce

techConnect Session- “Introduction 1o Block( Thain & DeFi”

Saturday, 9th April, 2022 41 9:30 AM

— o = . i
Roll NO Name

Lr\‘e At hurmas _r~,.:.-_;_[\..,- Notd < Il_’g:r‘* I
34 kShltlﬁ_&d_h’ ¢ Konse |
LSo [fdat  Adnis Qna =
S [faysh R, 3y duint .};‘L}L - | ”

£ lAbhichek Gudbakax Shingae: [ohbichels |
43 | Kunpu [ANISHE Nlndll‘\ M“--
€6 | Rajhhm— Sudesh Qinesh :}%

; 12\ | Ray LadheShyowm Trr'mpnhl.d 5 _l
][_,-' Do Sh vaw '\v"s}vwa}'a,wxéa '} '
=8 | gadya Fandey ==
59 | sanjana Pangzat: l
35 | Anba Kbar  Mono +axim 2

Ys | Jagasut?  Mabato

(@l hal Y&_ﬂvﬂ RELOALKAR el
9 PRAJHAAN DUREY

122 | Jogedfsh Mohanty

003 | patit Ambedkar ‘

iy Tuikshe Tokesbkuray bl

(MG:u 3umew;\; '

. 1 g

 Pronali Prakah Falker

Dickba. barphal . Waawakaymo.

ek h  Toxa Guloon Mustala

!

11# | Anfali” .

EERIR

2019: Star College Status by DB
2008: Best College by | ersity of Mumbai  2010: IMC RB?
2011: ‘Best T her Award' by G ment of Mat
2013 & 2014; 'Jagar Jaanivanci

y Falidrasivra, NOIA

\sharashtra 2013: DST-FIST 2014: DBT STAR College
yshtra 2016: 1SO 14001:2015 2016: ISO 8001:2015 2017: ISO 27001




R J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hmus Vidya Prachar samit's RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Websiie: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: ricollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 251 50957
College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI 1l NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

Attendance

Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College of Arts, Science & Commerce
(Autonomous), Ghatkopar{West)

techConnect Session- "Introduction to BlockChain & DeFi"
Saturday, 9th April, 2022 a1t 9:30 AM

Roll NO st o
109 | Doodees  Vodow .JE_-;F
10} ["RomT ¥ . S YADAY ety
105 ’MC’J"" VeA ‘?-r ay /-(Aém/@{”z
1/ ’Pfh [osk  id B A B 1 ez et
0] ” e 3 ©aneea  Abninaec & .._Ea_af:,
D6 LGy @L‘ .q,

f‘S g é"df.\ LA 2, A"‘L'da‘

315 Ph'\ kO Oneay ;/\élp B w '
2 S’ @”U\Hm Zsﬁi ;ﬂ;! &gaj_, v
£2 ﬁh'lgL Tanhahaduy ﬂ:}n’ocu‘f &Ab
n ragepnk v DOpuy
4 §
39 | Prabratb e pﬁ-ﬂ%"d——‘,
i \3shal Sorgm. Yaday %

04| Yodov Bahish Ovurenden "
AR | Arao. Shayma, 5
120 Dhaxeesh Yaday oy hax regia

22 | ViKas P
10 3 Pﬂ'\&% A/ < oW

ag -\’nmu.z_ /f‘m

Sa gblum "'_'_D_q\' m‘
15 Himanchy h £t A Cnconsduy

1\ 0 S

s / 2019: Star Lu'h
M “ 2008: b

115, b AT 2011 '

S 2013 a. 2014 Ja
2018: / omous St by Un



wwaser. R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)
B IBN\¥ (indi viaya Prachr samirs RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai 400086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website: www.rjcollege.edu.in Email: rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel No: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957
College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act, 1956

a0

%50 990120
Best College

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

Online zoom attendance:

Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI Il NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

Timestamp Email Address Roll No |Full Name Class

princedubey17171

4/9/2022 10:03:55|7@gmail.com 63 Prince Dubey SY B.Sc.IT
shekharpatwa2001

4/9/2022 10:04:26|@gmail.com 12 Shekhar Suresh Patwa TY B.Sc.IT
jignesha2421@gm

4/9/2022 10:04:41|ail.com 2 Jignesha Sham Amrutkar TY B.Sc.IT
kaharsaurabh2017 Kahar Saurabh Ramesh

4/9/2022 10:04:47 | @gmail.com 13 Hemlata SY B.Sc.IT
atulyadav0708200 YADAV ATUL BIRENDRA

4/9/2022 10:05:01|3@rjcollege.edu.in 61 ASHA SY B.Sc.IT
nibhajha2001@gm

4/9/2022 10:05:08|ail.com 45 Nibha Mithilesh Jha TY B.Sc.IT
yadavdurgesh8160

4/9/2022 10:05:31|@gmail.com 37 Durgesh Yadav SY B.Sc.IT
bebi85671@gmail.

4/9/2022 10:08:39|com 31 Yadav TY B.ScIT
ugeshwaryadav28
042001 @rjcollege.

4/9/2022 10:09:51|edu.in 47 Yadav Ugeshwar Rajaram  |SY B.Sc.IT
riyaryadav213@g

4/9/2022 10:11:07 |mail.com 50 Riya yadav TY B.ScIT
shrutiyeram09@g

4/9/2022 10:15:14|mail.com 32 Shruti Balkrishna Yeram TY B.Sc.IT
saurabhmishra250
32000@rjcollege.e Mishra Saurabh Devendra

4/9/2022 10:16:26|du.in 9 Mithilesh devi TY B.Sc.IT
sphadatare231@g Phadatare Samruddhi

4/9/2022 10:27:46|mail.com 38 Balasaheb SY B.Sc.IT
kunalshukla201020
02@rjcollege.edu.i

4/9/2022 10:29:01|n 64 Kunal Ashok Shukla SY B.Sc.IT

2008: &«

2013 & 2014:
2018: Autor 15 St

2019: Star College Statu

2011: ‘Be

2010: IV

rashira  2016; IS

2013: DST

T 2014: DBT STAF
015 2016: 1SO 3001:2¢

2017: SO 27001




R. J. COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce (AUTONOMOUS)

(Hindi vidya Prachar samitis RAMNIRANJAN JHUNJHUNWALA COLLEGE of Arts, Science & Commerce)

Opposite Ghatkopar Railway Station, Ghatkopar (West), Mumbai - 400 086, Maharashtra, INDIA.
Website : www.rjcollege.edu.in  Email : rjcollege@rjcollege.edu.in Tel. No.: +91 22 25151763 Fax No: +91 22 25150957
College is recognized under Section 2(f) & 12(B) of the UGC Act. 1956

_pocredite,,

P X ey

Best College

UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI Affiliated to UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI Il NAAC Re-Accredited ‘A’ Grade (CGPA: 3.50)

CERTIFICATES

pas ey Hindi Vidva Prachar Samn
/b “ \+ Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College of Arts, Science & Commerce

. - (ALTTONOMOL'S)

Opp Crhathopar radaan statwn lathopar 1 W ), Maumbag - JI06ES
R T Afhhated to UNIVERSITY OF MLUMBAL

Department of Information Technology

CERTIFICATE

Fhis as to certity that M Ms. Mahavees Yadav have attended the session on *Intraduction
to Blockchain Technology' conducted on 4/9/2022

o b

In-charge Principal
oy Hindi Vidva Prachar Sanasti's
7a “ \+ Ramniranjan Jhunjhunwala College of Arts, Science & Commerce

® (ALUTONOMOLS)

Oipp Crhathoopar rasdway stanwm. Crbathopar (W 8 Mumbag - J000ss
W0 gy " Afilated o UNIVERSITY OF MUMBAI

et Cabage
UNERAITY O LA

Department of Information Technology

CERTIFICATE

This 1s o cerufy that M Ms. Swiray Guptir have attended the session on *Introduction to
Blockchain Technology® conducted on 4/9/2022

-~ o

In-charge Principal

2019 : Star College Status by DBT
2008 : Best College by University of Mumbai 2010 : IMC RENQ Award ‘Performance Excellence’ for the year 2008
2011 : 'Best Teacher Award’ by Government of Maharashtra 2013 : DST-FIST 2014 : DBT STAR College
2013 & 2014 : ‘Jagar Jaanivancha Award' by Govt. of Maharashtra 2016 : ISO 14001:2015 2016 : 1ISO 9001:2015 2017 : ISO 27001:2013
2018 : Autonomous Status by University Grants Commission (No. F 22-1/2018(AC) - 28.05.2018) & by University of Mumbai (No.Aff./ICD/18-19/440 - 08.06.2018)



